
R I C H A R D  ti. AUSTIN S E C R E ~ A R Y  OF STATE 

STATE TREASURY BUILDINQ 

January 10, 1979 

Mr. Noel D.  Culbert  
Attorney & Counselor-at-Law 
30499 Plymouth Road 
Livonia,  Michigan 48150 

Dear Mr. Cul b e r t :  

This i s  i n  response t o  your inqui ry  concerning t h e  Campaign Finance Act,  
P . A .  388 of  1976 ( " t h e  ~ c t " ) ,  a s  amended. 

You ind ica t ed  you were a candida te  f o r  Supervisor  i n  Canton Township. 
You ordered ice-scrapers  which were d i s t r i b u t e d  t o  v o t e r s .  The ice-  
s c rape r s  were p l a s t i c ,  6" long and 3" wide, narrowing t o  1-1/2" a t  t he  
hand1 e .  

You r eques t  t h a t  t he  i ce - sc rape r s  be exempted from t h e  i d e n t i f i c a t i o n  
requirements of t h e  Act. 

Sec t ion  47 of the Act (MCLA 51 69.247)  enables  t he  Department t o  exempt 
frorn the  A c t ' s  i d e n t i f i c a t i o n  requirements any p r in t ed  ma t t e r  which i s  
of a s i z e  a s  t o  make the  i d e n t i f i c a t i o n  requirements unreasonable.  Rule 
169.36 of the  General Rules,  promulgated by the  Sec re t a ry  of S t a t e  
pursuant  t o  a u t h o r i t y  conferred by Sect ion 15 of t he  Act (MCLA §169.215) 
and having the  e f f e c t  of law, provides a s i m i l a r  exemption. 

The Pepartment determines t h a t  the ice-scrapers  which a r e  t h e  s u b j e c t  of 
your inqui ry  a r e  exempt from the  i d e n t i f i c a t i o n  requirements  as s t a t e d  i n  
t h e  l ega l  provis ions c i t e d  above. 

Si ncerel y , 

&A- ]chard H .  Austin 

Sec re t a ry  of S t a t e  




